UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD QUALCOMM INC., Petitioner v. BANDSPEED, INC., Patent Owner IPR2015-00315¹ U.S. Patent No. 7,477,624 Title: Approach for Managing the Use of Communications Channels Based on Performance NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ZHI DING

¹ IPR 2015-01580 has been joined with IPR2015-00315



Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Bandspeed, Inc. will cross-examine Dr. Zhi Ding by deposition over two days, beginning on April 15, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. PDT, at the offices of Regus Sacramento, 980 9th Street, 16th Floor, Sacramento, California 95814. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), the parties have communicated via e-mail, and Petitioner has represented that Dr. Zhi Ding will appear at the above location, date and time.

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means.

/s/ Gregory S. Donahue

Gregory S. Donahue (Reg. No. 47,531) DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP 7000 North MoPac Expressway Suite 350 Austin, TX 78731

Telephone: (512) 539-2625 Facsimile: (512) 539-2627

Attorney for Patent Owner Bandspeed, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A Certificate of Service in compliance with 37 CFR §42.6(e) is attached to this Notice of Deposition of Dr. Zhi Ding, certifying that a copy of the Notice of Deposition of Dr. Zhi Ding in its entirety has been served on Petitioner as detailed below.

Date of Service: April 4, 2016

Manner of Service: email with consent of Petitioner

Document(s) Served: Notice of Deposition of Dr. Zhi Ding

Person(s) Served: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Dallas, TX 75201-7932

nate.rees@nortonrosefulbright.com

richard.zembek@nortonrosefulbright.com

<u>eric.hall@nortonrosefulbright.com</u> <u>ross.viguet@nortonrosefulbright.com</u>

/s/ *Gregory S. Donahue* Gregory S. Donahue

